associated with the issuance of the Notes.

   25

   TRIARC COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 29, 2002

   PRO FORMA
   FOR THE
   PRE-   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   SYBRA
   ACQUISITION   FOR THE   FOR THE   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITION
   AS   PERIOD OF   SYBRA   SYBRA   FOR THE   AND THE
   REPORTED   SYBRA   ACQUISITION   ACQUISITION   OFFERING   OFFERING
   --------   -----   -----------   -----------   --------   --------
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Revenues:
  Net sales.....  $   --   $208,260   $   --   $208,260   $   --   $208,260
  Royalties and franchise
   and related fees.....   97,782   --   (7,465)(3)   90,317   --   90,317
   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
   97,782   208,260   (7,465)   298,577   --   298,577
   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of sales, excluding
   depreciation and
   amortization.....   --   --   158,812 (1)   149,939   --   149,939
   (7,465)(3)
   (1,408)(4)
  Restaurant costs and
   expenses.....   --   172,721   (172,721)(1)   --   --   --

Edgar Filing: TRIARC COMPANIES INC - Form S-3

34

  Selling, general and
   administrative.....   75,893   27,870   13,909 (1)   118,644   --   118,644
   972 (2)
  Depreciation and
   amortization, excluding
   amortization of deferred
   financing costs.....   6,550   7,351   (7,351)(5)   13,749   --   13,749
   7,099 (6)
   100 (7)
   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
   82,443   207,942   (8,053)   282,332   --   282,332
   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Operating profit.....   15,339   318   588   16,245   --   16,245
Interest expense.....  (26,210)   (10,676)   557 (8)   (36,329)   (8,750)(12)   (46,036)
   (957)(13)
Insurance expense related to
  long-term debt.....   (4,516)   --   --   (4,516)   --   (4,516)
Investment income, net.....   851   --   (298)(9)   553   --   553
Costs of proposed business
  acquisitions not
  consummated.....   (2,238)   --   --   (2,238)   --   (2,238)
Loss on sale of business,
  net.....   (1,218)   --   --   (1,218)   --   (1,218)
Other income, net.....   1,358   88   --   1,446   --   1,446
   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Income (loss) from
   continuing operations
   before income taxes
   and minority
   interests.....  (16,634)   (10,270)   847   (26,057)   (9,707)   (35,764)
(Provision for) benefit from
  income taxes.....   3,329   (1,593)   (710)(10)   6,124   3,495 (14)   9,619
   972 (2)
   4,126 (11)
Minority interests in loss
  of a consolidated
  subsidiary.....   3,548   --   --   3,548   --   3,548
   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
   Income (loss) from
   continuing
   operations.....  $(9,757)   $(11,863)   $  5,235   $(16,385)   $(6,212)   $(22,597)
   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
   -------   --------   --------   --------   -------   --------
Basic and diluted loss from
  continuing operations per
  share.....  $  (.48)   $  (1.19)(15)
   -------   --------
   -------   --------